# 503179990 02/13/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3226605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION	09/10/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 Potrero Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103-4813	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14421419

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)645-5773

Email: bguil@dolby.com

Correspondent Name: BIANCA MIYAKAWA

Address Line 1: 100 POTRERO AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-4813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D12118US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA MIYAKAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca Miyakawa/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=D12118USP1-20130910-DLLC Assignment Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503179990 REEL: 034961 FRAME: 0240

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION**, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), with a principal place of business of 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California 94103-4813, United States of America:

hereby irrevocably assigns to DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business of Apollo Building, 3E, Herikerbergweg, 1-35, 1101 CN Amsterdam, Zuidoost, Netherlands, co-ownership regarding the right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application No. 61/703,855 filed September 21, 2012, entitled "Method and System for Selecting Layers of Encoded Audio Signals for Teleconferencing", and in and to the Letters Patent including all rights of priority which may or shall be granted on said application, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past infringement of the patents. Assignee hereby accepts said Assignment establishing co-ownership of the above-referenced right, title and interest.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or equivalent authority elsewhere in the world to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application based thereon to said Assignee or to said Assignee as co-owner (whichever is applicable), its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the date in which all parties ascribed their signatures to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation

Name: Lity S, Cheung

Title: Director, Intellectual Property Operations

ASSIGNEE

DOLBY INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish corporation

Namey Siegfriad Soellner

Title: Legal Director

Date: 10 Sept. 2013

Date: 10 Goden Gar 2013

D12118USP1

PATENT REEL: 034961 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 02/13/2015